GRDER REGEIVED FOR FILING

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S Woodling Way, 270’ N of the ¢/l

Peachtree Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1606 Woodling Way)
3" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
2%¢ Council District

*  Case No. 05-022-A
Lila Nappt
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Lila Nappi. The Petitioner
seeks relief from Section 1B02.3.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a front yard setback of 22° in lieu of the minimum required 40° for a proposed garage
addition and a side yard setback of 14’ in lieu of the required 15° for an existing dwelling. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted
with the Petition filed and marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant io
Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance reliet
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the

Code, any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to

the relief requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for

4 defermination as to the-merits of the Tequest. Additionally, the- Zoning -Commissioner/Deputy -

Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section
26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there
being mo requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

documentation contained within the case file.

A review of the site plan shows that the Petitioner proposes converting an existing
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carport and covered porch into additional living space and constructing a new garage in the front

yard adjacent to the existing structure. In addition, the existing driveway will be removed and a

new driveway providing access into the site from Woodling Way will be constructed.

There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by

any County reviewing agency and the Petitioner submifted several letters of support from her
immediate neighbors. However, the Office of Planning comment indicated that while they were
not opposed to the requested relief for the existing dwelling, they objected to the requested front
yard setback of 22 feet, finding such a setback incompatible with the development pattern of the
neighborhood. As shown on the site plan, most of the houses along Woodling Way provide a
minimum setback of 40 feet to the road.

By letter dated September 28, 2004, former Zoning Commissioner Lawrence E.
Schmidt advised the Petitioner to contact Ms. Diana Itter, a Community Planner in the Office of
Planning in an effort to resolve that agency’s concemns. Commissioner Schmidt further indicated
that he would withhold making a decision on the matter until such time as a resolution had been
reached. The Petitioner subsequently contacted Ms. Iiter and submitted a revised plan showing a
front yard setback of 25 feet, a moderate reduction from the original proposal. By

correspondence dated November 15, 2004, the Office of Planning advised this Office that they

would not oppose the reduced front yard setback of 25 feet provided the proposed garage

addition features a side-loaded entrance and window treatment on the Woodling Way and side

facades.

1 have considered all of the documentation contained within the case file and the
positions of the parties as set forth therein. As noted above, the Petitioner’s neighbors support the

request anﬂ it is clear that there will be no detrimental impact to the health, safety or general

| welfare of the surrounding locale. Thus, I am persuaded to grant variance relief to allow a front

yard setback of 25 feet; however, 1 concur with the Office of Planning that a side-loaded garage

| is more appropriate in this instance and is consistent with the current use of the property.

SSlowever, it may be necessary to relocate the proposed new driveway to accommodate a side-



loaded garage. Theretore, the Petitioner shall submit a revised site plan incorporating the

modified reliet as set torth above and building elevation drawings of the proposed structure for

review and approval by the Office of Planning, prior to the issuance of any permits.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREF@RE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this _Z > ay of November 2004 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief (as
modified) from Section 1B02.3.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a front yard setback of 25’ in lieu of the minimum required 40’ for a proposed garage
addition and a side yard setback of 14’ in lieu of the required 15’ for an existing dwelling, be and

is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be

rescinded.

2) Prior to the issuance of any permits, the Petitioner shall submit a revised
site plan mcorporating the modified relief granted herein to the Office
of Planning for review and approval. Said plan shall include building
elevation drawings of the proposed garage and window treatment on the
Woodling Way and side facades.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this =

uuuuu

‘case and set forth and address the restrictions of thid Order.

sning £ ommissioner
WIW:bjs for Baltimore County




®

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James T Swith, Jr, County Executive

William J. Wisemman II | Zomng Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax. 410-887-3468

November 23, 2004

Ms. Lila Nappi
1606 Woodling Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
W/S Woodling Way, 270° N of the ¢/l Peachtree Court

(1606 Woodling Way)
3™ Election District — 2™ Council District

Lila Nappi - Petitioner
Case No. 05-022-A

Dear Ms. Nappi:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is untavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

| Zoning Commissioner
WIW:bjs | for Baltimore County

I

cc:  Mr.-Vince Moskunas, Site Rite Surveying, In¢.
200 E. Joppa Road, #101, Towson, Md. 21286
Ms. Diana ltter, Office of Planning; People's Counsel: Cas File

Visit the County’s Website at ww.baltimarecauﬂtyﬂnﬁﬂe.infﬂ

Printed on Héﬂ:}rcled Paper



Petitlgn for Administl%tive Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

H :
for the property located at lé’O% waaillhjj_w
which is presently zoned /). P.
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, iegal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) IBO2.3. B PC2e

Tcl P%f‘*"??*‘# < ﬂﬁf@fr;'r‘ﬂh e ik ﬁ-‘)cdﬂvl ymrd ::it-lénc,é_ c:ﬂg 2
tn licw QO e V%ﬁuwé_d ‘;fc}f Anct ko pernsit < srole Yq,-c;{
‘Gie/l-h:::rb&- O-Q f"{f v liev c::ﬁg Me fe-ﬁw;’ec::f fgf '-,Q);— or A @}c-;"SLr'?
cﬁ’wt((t'nc?,,

ot the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. +

!

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
15 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: : Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Sgnature

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Code Signature ‘ t/g} Bev- Tvine

Attorney For Petitioner: “90@; Wﬂﬂd { Y WM ( 4iv) 857-40607]
Address Ji Telephone No
Baltweore, MO° Z00p

Name - Type or Print Cily State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

-

Signature S L - -
_ iﬂf it S’Mmglmy\m, |
B 20 . Jogpa o K (0] 40815 G000
. - Telephone No. Address Telephone No

:l;f?w 0w MO Z2ULHE

State Zip Code

State Zip Code

il e w—

Heard g having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered E_y:the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
day ¢ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearnirg, advertised, as required by the zoning
S

RS :ﬁ o ‘:f altimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

OS ~O22Z-A Reviewed By IR ___ Date ___7_/ /2 / o ff

Estimated PostingDate "/~ %*_r — ‘f__ -




Aflidavitn Support of A

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowlf:dg'ee of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing.is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Afﬁani{;sj doés;fdo presentiy r&s;de at = _[bné' Wﬂai l[;\q W

City Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

DV“'%WW%AW-W“‘“ e sy, he gunlyy means
of wlaw)\' L vwv\:z) to Adommwbokatc Yine waJ/v] V\jva(.r k(NS

Vo‘ap?[,&( A l&\n. %MM AV ¢V \.0{' oA e hmw
s

T
- i ' .

strative Variance

a

of e vk WO Ul st ophin o et e nads o
m A most st cfhond Wi

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sian Q‘M/ Signature

H
Al NQEJOF

Name - Type or P

Name - Type or Print

A EY BN W W P e sl mem ik b A SNy S NN AN NN AN W BN W WEF WY ver mmm R SER AN A BN gy war ey efly oy MR AR BER NN AEN N BEN BEN BN AR W T e G IR B N A G B B TWF W ey e ik ki G S e E e W e whe ek G A A A B B B S T Gl A A A e E ws vy e S ok S R

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUN’? OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

", _
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this &/ day of glMt_li 209 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

)<4 Ly poot 3
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily t'ﬂengﬁea to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarnal Seai N{%

SHARON KRAUSS tary Public

Notary Public, State of Marviand o _ -
Carroll County " My Commission Expires __ /¢ )/)»O O

My Commission Expires. Qct . 20. 2004
REV 10/25/01 o




oy ® 5
Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affian{(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereio.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at N?D(O WMA ll;l(/j[ WWj
Tl Mo 7 2208
City A State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which /we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Dine 7 the ex. dwly, \%tw? ovily ove shMj e vl wAlang
01L (,U\Utvgu}\ e Wonse ™ acommodate W Al Al
s 4o pryo mV}MM%W - P vl gz 4 we thr ﬁt\?

0 v Yae snde, AW 1 the st Ophiom T
mfwmi of Y 'ﬁlwfvﬂx\?? v YL west c:fg+ ¢ ot WML:

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

%“
Signature Signature
Name - Type or PFE"(J Name - Type or Print

s M A W o L ML NN G AL BN BN amm o wm wmr war wve e chlle M S SN N AN AN NN JEm am m mm R B A B oy e e mm e mm e et nl sk ek B A PR W S o Em Em mr wr v B N e R AN AN aE EE e En ae e e e W B SR S S S S S G AN oy wl W S Y am am am mm ulr wl R e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this o2 day of 7, - BOI  vefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

/(,f L [fir *
the Afhant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily 136?‘%% to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal

S 5)
No ublic

My Commission Expires / (){/ 2o /oY

SHARON KRAUSS
Notary Public, State of Maryland

Carroll County
My Commission Expires: Oct . 20. 2004

REV 10/25/01



Petitgn for Admini stl,ative VYariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fortlle-pmpertylmtedat%léob Woodl[ W L
which is presently zoned / V. [ —

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, helml petition for a Variance from Section(s) |5r?z 3. b E c.ZE. Tﬂ WUL-" an
adAation with WA sctondke- ot 224wk W fito o f aaved 404«} And to
alhe 0fF 14 ot v o f Hac r‘f«quw( qlé(a,* f an ac\;-hhj

Avir

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adcapted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of

perjury, that Ifwe are the legal nwner(s) of the property which
is the Eub;ect of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owneg[sz
Lila Na

Name - Type or Print Name - Ty[:?/o

—_—

mﬁ‘/w

Signature

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Pnnt

City State Zip Code Signature “o BeV Tyne.

Attorney For Petitioner: l (g WOM( ll 4 W (4{ 0) §5F- 499 1
Address Telephone No
Palhmwore 21209

Name - Type or Pnnt City ! State Zip Code

o Re resentative to be Contacted:
ignature S S,M
Company Name Wﬁ;‘
KA l?m [0 408159040
Address “Telephone No Address Telephone No
low som MO 21286
City State Zip Code State Zip Code

e e ———————r———— - r————. e r——
A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoniag Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this ___ day of that the subject matter of thls petition be set for a public heanng, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commussioner of Baltimore County

Reviewed By QF‘ F _L/ 'Z'z 4 4’

Estimated Posting Date —7 29

CASE NO. 05-022 - A Date

REV 10/25/01




. ZONING DESCRIPTION .
#1606 WOODLING WAY

Beginning at a point on the West side of Woodling Way which is
50 feet wide at the distance of 270 feet North of the centerline of
Peachtree Court which is 50 feet wide. *Being Lot #11, Block B,
Section #2 in the subdivision of Woodholme Estates as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book #25, folio #77, containing 19,364 S.F.
Also known as #1606 Woodling Way and located in the 3™ Election

District, 2" Councilmanic District.

Michael V. Moskunas
Professional La1d Su v ur
Hea. No. " 117°

Site Rite Sdrveying, Inc.

200 East Joppa Road

Suite 101

Towson MD 21286

(410) 828-9060 022
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No.:. O -O 242 ~A
Petittoner/Developer: L LA K) A PP
1 Date of Hearing/ Closing: A UG, O) ) ’MCJ4
Baltimore County Department of’
Permits and Development Managzen:ent
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
Attention: Becky Hart

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by
law were posted conspicuously on the property located at # f Lo 6() OO/ Lt LG f/(iﬁl (—[

o

k. bl

il - . i il

R e e T P

The sign(s) were posted on J_UC\-[ 2B ’2/004

(Month, Day, Year) - T

Sincarely,
’ N
M RVlena
_ (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)
‘ .Q‘_!_AB-'—»A&!D E. NMoons
- (Printed Name) |
2225 Ryersod OineLr

(Address)

Bavtiviers, Mb. 21227
(City, State, Zip Code)

C410> 242-d426> ﬁ____

(Telephone Nﬁmbcr)




IO NISTRATINE

VARIANCE
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ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

cast # O5-022-A

TO PERMIT AN ADDITION WITH A FRONT
YARD SETBACK OF 22 FEET 10 LIED
OF THE QEQUIRED 40 EEET AND TO
PERMIT A SIDE YARD SETBACK. 14 FEET
{M LIEYU OF THE REGUIRED 15 FEET For
LN EXNSTING DWELLING

"PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSBANT TO SECTION 26-121(b)1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE

AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY
REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING

THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED (T

IS DONE IN THE ZONING OFFICE BEFORE o

U430 pin ON = W AGUST 9, 2804
SDOITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVEHARIE A

TN ADWSTRATION D DEVELOPMENT MANACEMENT

o ™ TEL. 887-3391

ol sl faN GaCH e ST ot T ] RET ek Wi e BETIUR ITH TO JADME, oM. M

MEETIG & SANMCAR ACCESSIOLE

L !
.. |llli|.l.|*-\.l.'h.-la..ll.| LR T] P P PR PO v -




BALTIMORE COUNTY D.'-\'RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE._OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

]
Case Number 05—! O |-A Address _ /%0 ¢ WooDw ING WAy
Contact Person: J LI FERMvANDA Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Pnnt Your Name
Filing Date: _/~/2- 04 Posting Date: /~2S "0 4 Closing Date: & — -0«

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
gr?perty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the Closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbors formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

poste?r, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
| USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address /eCG W oo L irG YWAY _
Petitioner's Name z/c0, Napp/ Telephone _ 91O~ F2P ~DO0CO

Posting Date: 7-25 O ¢ Closing Date: F—D-0Y
Wording for Sign: _To Permit on _addrfron willy c. ﬁem‘ vordd sehbhack 070
22 f£ in lteo c.i‘é_) e recuirs £ Anct A fefmz“ﬂ i 5;‘dc:._~£f0(
_53_""‘6_?% C‘ﬁ_#—j’ th heo G:_p Vo f:ﬁu:_;‘?o«( _I¥ ; QCJ{' i J_Q‘bt_fJ}'f*:‘lj

___dwdffbg.,..___ -
WCR - Revised §/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONINGR REVIEW




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: OE” 022 -A
Petitioner: l/\ Uk Nﬂp Ji:
- Address or Location: - léﬂg | Wi)ﬁ ﬁ“*ll/\&)\ Wﬁ\/v}

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: hla N&lp_p\

Address: 0 0{ WOOOWV\V\ W
Bathwove, me 21249

Telephone Number: %3' Eﬂ\/ T\’Wb @( [D) ‘3’6’7-— %0?—




Department of Permits a
Development Managemen

ﬂ% .Baltig_lore County

—

W W W W

il 4

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Counry Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 9, 2004

Lila Nappi
1606 Woodling Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Dear Ms. Nappi:
RE: Case Number: 05-022-A, 1606 Woodling Way

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on Juily 12, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Ali comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Cl2:0.00.

W. Carl Richards, Jr. — -
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Site Rite Surveying, Inc. 200 E. Joppa Road, Rm. 101 Towson 21286

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

09 %

Prented on Recycied Paper



' R-E'.
. : 700 East Joppa Road
* Wb L
- B?.ltlmﬁl'e County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
W Fire Department 410-887-4500
Xy
County Of fice Buildiﬂg, Room 111 JUly 22; 2004

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meeting of: July 26, 2004

@C:ﬁ
Item No.: 017%)0%%

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
I'ire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE B8B7-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

§> e it Soyean Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor State 4 mi“%@“ﬁ

Michael S. Steele, L{. Governor
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Filanagan, Secrefary
Neil J. Pedersen, Addministrator

Date: 7.23.¢4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. o 7 7 i rf
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

j—y

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

[ f I

Steven D. Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 15, 2004

Department of Permits and

Development Management

' T‘ = =,

FROM:  Amold F. Pat Keller, III RO VED

Director, Office of Planning C T i

NOV 1 ¢ 2004
SUBJECT: 1606
;d!ﬁ Eﬂrg : 4R FE From

INFORMATION: LU ‘ggffigg {:1{ ’* SN N
Item Number: 5022 Sl
Petitioner: Lila Nappi
Zoning: DR 2

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

On July 26, 2004, the Office of Planming provided comments on an administrative variance for a
front vard setback of 22 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet in a DR2 zone. This office
recommended denial of the variance for the garage addition as it appeared to be out of keeping
with the development pattern of the neighborhood. Houses along Woodling Way have a
minimum 40-foot front setback, occasionally more than 40 fect.

On September 28, 2004, Zoning Commissioner Lawrence Schmidt held the decision in abeyance
pending discussion between the applicant and this office in an efiort to resolve agency concerns:

The Office of Planning has reviewed a revised redlined plan with a 25-foot front yard setback
and photographs of the existing dwelling. This office does not oppose the revised variance
provided the garage is a side entry garage and is finished with window treatment on the
Woodling Way facade and the side facade. The applicant, Gail Kramer, has expressed the
opinion that due to the topography on the lot, a side entry garage would require a considerable
amount of grading and construction of a retaining wall. However, this has not been
demonstrated by the information provided.

Therefore, the Office of Planning recommends that a variance hearing should be held before the
Zoning Commissioner in order for the applicant and the county to present a case.



For further information conceming the matters stated herein, please contact Diana Itter at 401-
887-3480.

Prepared by: M&Q.L‘A Cl.*—«%g.
Division Chief: ﬁ;b O%W

AFK/LL:MAC:

WNCH_NWWVOIL\WORKGRPS\DEVREVVZAC\S-022 doc



08/31/2004 10:05 FAX 4108873468 ZONING COMM. a1
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Drector DATE: July 26, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FRONM: Amold F. Pat’ Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning R E CEIVE D

SUBJILA'T: 1606 Woodlng Way JUL 279, 002
INFOIRIAATION: Z 0 N/N

item Mo mber: 5-022 G C OMM/S

Petitica Lila Nappi | S/ONER
Zoving: DR 2

Requeé:itad Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMLARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Offize afthhgmmﬂsmwmwswmmhahmwdﬂlﬁk?z
feet m 4 :u of the minimum required 40 feet be DENIED.

The projosed garage addition in the front yard is not in keeping with the development pattem of
the neizliborhood. The dwellings along Woodling Way are primarily setback a mimmum of 40
feet, a-d occasionally more than 40 feet.

The Offize of Planning does not object to the requested side yard variance of 14 feet in lieu of 15
feet for the existing dwelling.

-

Prepared by: NQ/‘ W ?_\g
Divisiop Chief:
AFK/LL:MAC: TV e

| Pnst-: Fax Ncute 7671 Date :.- -Z:—Zg{"i:ﬁ N %




Zoning Commissioner Baltimere County

James T Smith, Jr, County Execulive
Lawrence E. Schmudt, Zoning Comnussioner

Suire 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468 September 28, 2004

Ms. Lila Nappi & Ms. Gail Kramer
1606 Woodling Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

(1606 Woodling Way)
Case No. 05-022-A

Dear Ms. Nappi & Ms. Kramer:

In response to your letter of September 24, 2004 and accompanying attachments, I have reviewed
the revised site plan submitted therewith and offer the following comments.

As you know, the Office of Planning submitted a negative comment upon their initial review of
your proposal. Although they bhad no objection to the side yard setback requested, they found the front
yard setback was inconsistent with the development pattern of the neighborhood and recommended a
denial of that variance request. In response to their concerns, you have modified your site plan and now
request a front yard setback of 25 feet, a minor reduction from vour original request.

I have reviewed the revised plan with Mark Cunningham of the Office of Planning and he advised
hat the garage is still incompatible with the setbacks provided on adjacent properties. Although you
submitted letters of support from several of your neighbors, it does not appear that any of those individuals
reside immediately adjacent to your property or would be directly impacted. Mr. Cunningham also
questioned whether consideration had been given to replacing the existing carport structure with the garage
addition and building a new addition to the rear of your home. In order to resolve his agency’s concerns,
he has suggested that you contact Diana Itter, the Community Planner for your area, at 410-887-3480.

In any event, a decision on your request will be held in abeyance until such time as you have
cesolved the concerns raised by the Office of Planning. Although not bound by that agency’s comment,
he Zoning Commissioner’s Office does give i significant consideration when reviewing requests for
zoning relief. If no agreement can be reached, 2 decision shall be rendered based on the documentation

" contained within the case fife.

Very truly yours,

%f/m &
LAWRENCEE. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

ce: Mr. Vincent Moskunas, S e Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, #1061, Towson, Md. 21286

Office of Planning; Cage File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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. 1606 Woodhng Way

Baltimore, MD 21208

September 24, 2004

Lawrence E. Smith

Zouning Commissioner SEP 0 2004
Baltimore County |

i 0 70NING COMMISSIONER
Dear Mr. Smith:

We are writing 10 you regardmg information we received September 2, 2004 1 response to our
request for an administrative variance. Upon this date, we were notificd that a recommendation
incinded no objection to the side vard vartance of 14 feet vs. the 13 feet but denial for the request for
the front vard setback of 22 feet vs. the required 40 feet. We are respectfully writing to vou to clarify
the request in hopes that we may be able to compromise without the need to pursue the gppeal
process. We appreciate your time and the opportunity to address this matter.

Woodling Way has been our home for several years. It is a diverse neighborhood with a Chimes
House and wide range of residents in terms of age, culture, ethnicity and history. We had considered
moving but our connection to our neighbors is strong and they are very supportive of our staying and
the opportumity of remodeling our home. We have shared the plans with several of them and their
exe;fﬂmeﬁt sohdlﬁe:d our decision to stay permanently.

Theplanwauldmakﬂthe house more accessible in a ngmber of ways. We specifically pursued a

e

o ;&Ideﬂy we are acutely aware of how one’s enwmnmem impacts their ability to function. Having

-cared for them we are sensitive to the need to prepare for aging and what kind of modifications can
sustain long term independence in the community. One aspect of the plan included putting the garage
on the front of the house vs. the carport which is carrently on the side of the house. As we have
gotten older it has become more difficult, particularly in inclement weather to access the carport due
to the sharp inchine not to mention the shoveling. The lay out of the plan allows for more space,
accessibility and storage all on one level. The bnick facing, and thought around the design was an
atterapt to keep the architecture commensurate with the neighborhood. Less than 2/10™ of a mile
from Woodling Way are townhouses that are less than 15 feet from the street. The SHA and County
Fire Department have posed no objection. Our neighbors had been cagerly awaiting the remodel as
they believe it will enhance the beauty of the neighborhood as well as the vatue of their homes.

We have met with the draftsman and builder to problem solve and attemipt to tronble shoot what we
~could-do to modify the plan and we have gotten it to-a 25 foot set back. Any more wouldbea +
hardship and require major plan re-modification at a greater expense. In that case, we would need to
rethink the investment and re-cvaluate the option of moving. We are really happy in onr home and
would Iike very much to stay.

We need your help and consideration and respectfully reguest a 25 foot set back. This we believe
would addicss any concerns and make the addition possible. Again, Thank you for your time and
attention to this matter and we look forward to your response.

Sincerely,




®

Edith S. Kaufman
1605 Woodling Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

September 23, 2004

Lawrence E. Smith

County Court House Building
Room 405

Towson, Marviand 21204

Dear Mr. Smith,
My husband and 1 are neighbors of Lila Nappe and Gail Kramer who are requesting a variance on their

property located at 1606 Woodling Way, Baltimore, MD 21208. We are very excited about the changes
they are planning to make.

We have seen the plans and feel the proposed changes will not only enhance the neighborhood physically
but will add value to the rest of the homes located here.

Smcerely,
Edith S. Kaufman
Wy [P G

Sar D. Kaufman /



)

September 23, 2004

Lawrence & Smith
Zonmg Commissioner
County Planning Oftice

Dear Mr. Smith:

We are wnting to you on behalf of our neighbors, Lila Napp1 and Gail
Kramer, who recently apphied for an admnistrative vamance i an attempt to
remodel their home. We have reviewed the plans and we support the proposed
changes. We feel the improvements would enhance the neighborhood
acsthetically and the value of our home. Thank you for your consideration

regarding this matter.

Sincerely,




®

Sg_t,'f“ :’3) loa‘-f

Alfred Gross, P h! Psychologist

1608 Woodling Way » Baltimore, Maryland 21208 « 486-2361



LETRER OF TRANSMMIRACEIVED

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.

Shell Building, Room 101 SEP 2 7 2004
DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: 200 East Jﬂppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286

Fax 410-828.9066 ZONING COMMISSIONER
o, Mv. Lamy Schmnd+ DATE: !
N;L LMM( dddds susseor. F 3’2 OWw_d Aﬂ wa{ ]

vwm:) Comwmissioney _
. 05-022-

ATTENTION: _ _ OuRFLE____ %V -

X} HEREWITH MESSENGER
WE ARE.'S | \NDER SEPERATE COVER, TRANSMITTING VIA, - U.S. MAIL (— ) THE FOLLOWING:
QUANTITY | DRAWING DESCRIPTION AND/ORTITLE

Ll v
MWMW% \%AW w‘smﬂ-z\/]
P&mmw Caw&wwwj? . -

ldv‘rf/\/‘f" @A A A L _
O\A’\/MJADW’FWWL V\MDJ]&VM s

TRANSMITTED AS INDICATED BELOW:

M PER AGREEMENT 1 APPROVED -DWG(S) —_
 [JPERYOURREQUEST =~ =~ L1 APPROVED AS NOTED - DWG(S) — -
11 FOR YOUR INFORMATION | 1 RETURNED FOR CORRECTION -DWG(S)_______ ~ =~~~ '~

X FOR APPROVAL O PLEASE RESUBMIT-DWG(S)______
Mmﬂ COMMENT N - - _ - — —
— — — — — — - — — —— - e ——— — —— = ——
COPY(S) OF ____ _ N - = 1) b (o N
MY o o1/ - Y o | A - = \ ) 1 | o N
— COPY(S)OF____ ___ SENTTO. -

REMARKS: PW GW_QQMWWUK W{L—mw 4 7% 04" -

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS TRANSMITTAL AS A RECEIPT

VERY TRULY YOURS,

Site Rite Sukvkying, Inc. RECEIVEDBY:____ — _ -
SENT Bv‘le\_CL_Mi’g M/M ) _ DATE: _
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